

SC No. 263/17

State Vs. Nitin Gupta

FIR No. 14/17

PS: Special Cell

04.09.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail with Sh. Samarth,
Advocate for accused Nitin Gupta and Sh. R.A. Worso Zimik,
Advocate for accused Hefajuddin.

ASI Satender from Special Cell examined as PW-3 and
discharged. No other witness is present today.

Be put up for remaining PE on 05.12.2019 and 06.12.2019.

PW Nodal Officer Airtel and Nodal Officer Vodafone be
summoned for 05.12.2019.

PW Nodal Officer Reliance, Nodal Officer Aircel and ASI
Sanjeev be summoned for 06.12.2019.

IO and MHCM be also summoned for both the dates.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/04.09.2019