

SC No. 263/17

State Vs. Nitin Gupta & Anr.

FIR No. 14/17

PS: Special Cell

04.03.2020

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Accused Nitin Gupta is present on bail.

Accused Mohd. Hefajuddin is absent.

An application for exemption from personal presence has been filed on behalf of accused Mohd. Hefajuddin.

In view of the grounds explained in the application, in the interest of justice, the personal presence of accused Mohd. Hefajuddin is exempted for today only through counsel.

Sh. Prashant Kumar, Nodal Officer from Vodafone Idea Ltd. examined as PW-7 and discharged.

Request received from Sh. Ajay Kumar, Nodal Officer, Airtel.

In view of the request so received, his personal presence is exempted for today only.

No other witness is present today.

Be put up for remaining PE on 03.07.2020 and 04.07.2020.

PW Constable Sanjeev and Nodal Officer, Airtel be summoned for 03.07.2020.

PW ASI Sanjeev and HC Ritu Raj be summoned for 04.07.2020.

IO and MHCM be also summoned for both the dates.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/04.03.2020