

SC No. 263/17
FIR No. 14/17
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Nitin Gupta & Anr.

22.02.2023

Ld PO is on first half day leave.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Hefajuddin absent despite repeated calls.
Proceedings qua accused Nitin Gupta already stands
abated vide order dated 27.01.2022.

Process server Ct Mohd Abdul Rajak is present
however discharged unexamined.

Issue notice to process server Ct Mohd Abdul Rajak
for NDOH.

List for purpose fixed on 31.03.2023.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
22.02.2023